



Nuclear Division P. O. Box 4 Shippingport, PA 15077-0004

June 4, 1984

Director of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Attn: Mr. Steven A. Varga, Chief
Operator Reactors Branch No. 1
Division of Licensing
Washington, DC 20555

Reference: Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit No. 1 Docket No. 50-334, License No. DPR-66

Duquesne Light Company Letter to the NRC dated April 26, 1984 - Request for Exemption

Gentlemen:

We are pleased to inform you that we have received commitments from all 27 municipalities in Beaver County to participate in our scheduled exercise of June 27, 1984. As a result, we withdraw our request for exemption dated April 26, 1984.

Very truly yours,

Vice President, Nuclear

A045

Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit No. 1 Docket No. 50-334, License No. DPR-66 Duquesne Light Company Letter to the NRC dated April 26, 1984 - Request for Exemption Page 2

CC:

Mr. W. M. Troskoski, Resident Inspector U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Beaver Valley Power Station Shippingport, PA 15077

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Attn: Mr. Hilbert Crocker, Chief
Emergency Preparedness Planning
631 Park Avenue
King of Prussia, PA 19406

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission c/o Document Management Branch Washington, DC 20555

Mr. James Asher, Chief Technological Hazards Division Federal Emergency Managment Agency Region III Sixth and Walnut Streets Philadelphia, PA 19106

Mr. John L. Patten, Director Pennsyvlania Emergency Management Agency Transportation and Safety Building Room B-151 Harrisburg, PA 17120

Director, Safety Evaluation & Control Virginia Electric & Power Company P.O. Box 2666 One James River Plaza Richmond, VA 23261